HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2336

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

February 9

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, after "bottled" insert ", packaged". 1 In line 11, delete "or" and insert "and". In line 12, delete "initial" and insert "direct". In line 16, delete "general public" and insert "retail purchaser". In line 17, delete the first "Oregon" and delete "an Oregon" and insert "a". In line 21, delete "general public" and insert "retail purchaser" and delete "or" and insert "and". In line 23, delete "or" and insert "and". 8 In line 24, after "bottles" insert ", packages". In line 26, before "juice" insert "lemon or lime". 10 In line 27, after "(1)(a)" insert "Except as provided in subsection (7) of this section,". 11 On page 2, line 1, after "(b)" insert "Except as provided in subsection (7) of this section,". 12 13 In line 4, after the period insert "Except as provided in subsection (7) of this section,". In line 24, after "Bottled" insert ", packaged". 14 15 On page 3, after line 16, insert: "(7) The department may require that a farm direct marketer or the space used by the farm di-16 rect marketer be licensed under ORS 585.010 to 585.220 or 616.695 to 616.755, if the farm direct 17 18 marketer or the person in control of the space used by the farm direct marketer refuses to comply with a department rule adopted under ORS 616.700 or section 3 of this 2011 Act for keeping the 19

space used by the farm direct marketer in a clean, healthful and sanitary condition or for ensuring

the condition and safety of the food the farm direct marketer provides to retail purchasers.".

22

20

21